Borrowings - related party (33,339) (28,800) - (4,539) - - - - - -
Finance lease liability (net settled) (99,672) (8,304) (7,734) (28,614) (55,020) (63,075) (17,388) (3,870) (14,307) (27,510)

(844,262) (851,784) 55,755 (18,935) (29,298) (1,935,368) (1,284,570) (55,376) (423,198) (172,224)

Council and Group have entered into interest rate swap contracts to hedge against the risk due to interest rate fluctuations. The notional amount and maturities of interest rate swap
contracts are presented in note 19.3 of the financial statements.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of investments and borrowings affected. With all other variables held
constant, the Group’s surplus before tax and net asset position are affected through the impact on floating rate investments and borrowings, as follows:

Parent Group
30 June 18 30 June 17 30 June 18 30 June 17

Surplus
or deficit
(pre-tax)

Net asset /
equity

(pre-tax)

Surplus
or deficit
(pre-tax)

Net asset /
equity

(pre-tax)

Surplus
or deficit
(pre-tax)

Net asset /
equity

(pre-tax)

Surplus
or deficit
(pre-tax)

Net asset /
equity

(pre-tax)
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

100 basis points increase 2,858 90,116 3,374 82,349 56,789 90,116 56,838 82,349
100 basis points decrease (2,858) (99,289) (3,374) (91,297) (56,789) (99,289) (56,838) (91,297)

Page 198

Financial statements - Notes to the financial statements

Annual Report 2018 Christchurch Ōtautahi

19.5(b) Currency risk management

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency transactions
include foreign currencies held on hand as stated in
note 15.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
CCHL is a party to a US$17 million loan agreement with
the Christchurch Engine Centre. The loan agreement is
fully hedged with a cross currency interest rate swap
which reduces the net currency exposure on this
transaction to zero.

The impact of a reasonably possible change in foreign
exchange rates (a 10 percent variance either way)